426 21 1707 01  8/15/2016Specifications subject to change without notice.
UP to 14.5 SEER, PACKAGE AIR CONDITIONER UNIT, 2 to 5 TONS
208/230 Volt, 1−phase, 60 Hz
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
• Environmentally sound R-410A refrigerant
• Liquid refrigerant filter driers
• Copper tube/aluminum fin condenser and evaporator coils
EASY TO INSTALL AND SERVICE

www.ahridirectory.org .
2 426 21 1707 01Specifications  subject to change without notice.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES
1 2, 3 4 5,6 7,8,9 10 11,12 13 14 15
P AJ 4 36 000 K 00 0 A 1
P = Package
AJ = Air Conditioner
4 = 14 SEER
24 = 2 Tons
30 = 2.5 Tons
36 = 3 Tons
42 = 3.5 Tons
48 = 4 Tons
60 = 5 Tons NOMINAL COOLING
CAPACITY
000 =  no factory heat NOMINAL HEATING BTUH (input)
K = 208/230−1−60 VOLTAGE
00 = No options
TP − Tin Plated Copper Evaporator Main Tubes FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
0 = Standard FEATURE CODE
Sales Model Digit
Engineering Digit
AHRI* CAPACITY RATINGS
Cooling Capacities and Efficiencies
UNIT SIZE NOMINAL TONS STANDARD CFM
NET COOLING
CAPACITY
AT 95°F (35°c)
(Btuh)
EER† SEER**
24 2 800 22400 11.5 14
30 2.5 1000 28600 11.5 14
36 3 1200 35000 11.5 14
42 3.5 1400 41000 11.5 14.5
48 4 1600 47000 11.5 14
60 5 1850 54000 11.3 14
LEGEND
dB---Sound Levels (decibels)
db—Dry Bulb
SEER—Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio
wb—Wet Bulb
COP---Coefficient of Performance
*  Air Conditioning  Heating & Refrigeration Institute
†  At "A" conditions--80°F (26.7°C) indoor db/67°F
(19.4°C) indoor wb & 95°F (35°C) outdoor db.
** Rated in accordance with U.S. Government DOE
Department of Energy) test procedures and/or AHRI
Standards 210/240---08, 270-1995.
Notes:
1. Ratings are net values, reflecting the effects of circulating fan heat.
Ratings are based on:
Cooling Standard: 80°F (26.7°C) db, 67°F wb (19.4°C) indoor entering---air
temperature and 95°F db (35°C) outdoor entering---air temperature.
2. Before purchasing this appliance, read important energy cost and efficiency information available from your retailer.
A−Weighted Sound Power Level (dBA)
UNIT SIZE STANDARD RATING (dBA)
TYPICAL OCTAVE BAND SPECTRUM (dBA without tone adjustment)
125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
24 72 54.4 54.9 58.8 67.5 53.7 48.5 39.4
30 75 55.4 63.9 62.8 59.0 54.7 45.5 37.9
36 75 60.4 58.9 62.8 63.0 58.7 52.5 45.4
42 75 59.9 64.4 69.3 68.0 65.2 63.0 60.4
48 76 58.4 61.9 65.3 65.5 59.7 55.0 47.4
60 80 72.9 65.4 68.8 70.5 65.2 60.5 50.9
426 21 1707 01 3Specifications  subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE 24 30 36 42 48 60
NOMINAL CAPACITY (ton) 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5
SHIPPING WEIGHT (lb)
                              (kg)
286